



Albatross Interclub 2013

Central Pool, Battle Street

Reading



22 June 2013

Detailed Results

5.7.2.2

F Girls (Under 8 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Freya Kelly (2006) -- Star DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	9.0	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.5	24.50	44.50	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	21.50	66.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	87.00	
2 Amalee Wootton (2006) -- Southend Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	21.00	40.50	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	62.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	85.90	
3 Maisie Cook (2006) -- Highworth Phoenix DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	16.00	16.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	15.50	31.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	47.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	67.80	

F Boys (Under 8 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ellis Williams (2007) -- Aberdare Comets													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	23.00	39.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.5	8.5	9.5	8.5	8.0			25.5	30.60	69.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	24.00	93.60	
2 Owain Casker (2006) -- Aberdare Comets													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0			22.5	22.50	43.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5			23.5	23.50	66.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	24.00	90.50	
3 Jake Chandler (2006) -- Southampton DA													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	8.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	21.00	39.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.5	8.5	8.0			24.0	24.00	63.50	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	86.30	
4 Charlie Rogers (2006) -- Highworth Phoenix DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			15.0	15.00	15.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	15.50	30.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	48.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	68.30	

E Girls (8 - 9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	49.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Girls (8 - 9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	76.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			21.0	37.80	114.00	
2 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	28.70	53.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	84.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	107.85	
3 Lucy Chandler (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	28.50	50.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	77.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	104.50	
4 Naomi Townend (2004) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	20.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	45.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	74.75	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.5	27.30	102.05	
5 Isabel Holloway (2005) -- Albatross DC													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	46.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	21.60	68.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	98.80	
6 Milly Batten (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	50.10	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	23.40	73.50	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	24.05	97.55	
7 Dulcie Wilson (2005) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	25.80	46.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	27.00	73.80	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	95.25	
8 Freya Kenton (2004) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	21.00	47.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	73.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	93.90	
9= Evie Brighton (2005) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	16.80	16.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			24.0	28.80	45.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	20.40	66.00	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	22.75	88.75	
9= Genevieve Booth (2003) -- Southend Diving													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	45.45	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	20.50	65.95	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.0	22.80	88.75	
11 Abbie Burton (2004) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	43.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	21.00	64.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	21.60	85.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Girls (8 - 9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Amy Leneve (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	17.50	36.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	62.35	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	84.45	
13 Charlotte Moreau (2004) -- Southend Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	19.20	19.20	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	37.70	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	18.60	56.30	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	19.00	75.30	
14 Isabelle Munns (2004) -- Amersham SC													
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	4.0	6.0	4.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	37.90	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	14.50	52.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	18.00	70.40	
15 Kiera Philpot (2004) -- Aberdare Comets													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	16.80	16.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	38.55	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	15.60	54.15	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	16.00	70.15	

E Boys (8 - 9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Quinn Shaw (2004) -- Albatross DC													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	37.80	37.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	71.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	96.55	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	125.25	
2 Alex Hull (2004) -- Maidstone SC													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	28.80	55.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	86.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	116.95	
3 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	25.90	53.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	80.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	107.40	
4 Harvey Potton (2004) -- Dacorum DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	27.00	51.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	79.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	105.60	
5 Freddie Barnes (2005) -- Albatross DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	44.20	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	69.40	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	100.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Boys (8 - 9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Mason Mills (2004) -- Dacorum DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	21.00	21.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	45.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	72.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	95.80	
7 Milo French (2005) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	48.30	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	19.50	67.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	87.60	
8 Andre Dance (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	42.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	66.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	18.60	84.80	
9 Callum Spiers (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	39.90	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	62.70	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	21.45	84.15	
10 Aidan McMullan (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			21.0	21.00	40.80	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	18.00	58.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	83.40	
11 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	17.40	17.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	39.80	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	20.50	60.30	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	81.90	
12 Sam Jones (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	38.10	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	59.10	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	21.60	80.70	
13 Thomas Evans (2004) -- Aberdare Comets													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	21.25	38.65	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	59.65	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	75.65	
14 Zac Over (2004) -- Waltham Forest DC													
102B Forward Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			11.0	16.50	16.50	4
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	34.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	53.70	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	20.15	73.85	

D Girls (10 - 11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Tia Pritchard (2003) -- Southampton DA (guest)													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			21.0	29.40	29.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	8.0			20.5	34.85	64.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	95.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D Girls (10 - 11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	124.25	
1 Lizzie Mason (2003) -- Waltham Forest DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	50.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	78.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	33.25	111.55	
2 Evelyn Johnson (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	49.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	76.10	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	9.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.5			23.5	28.20	104.30	
3 Maddie Newcombe (2003) -- Southampton DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	49.55	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	74.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	101.20	
4 Leah Burnston (2003) -- Southampton DA													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	25.90	51.10	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.0			22.5	27.00	78.10	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	20.15	98.25	
5 Rhian Mackintosh (2002) -- West Wilts DC													
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	25.90	44.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	71.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	24.60	95.60	
6 Gabrielle Kirkham (2002) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	26.40	26.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	5.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	53.70	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	78.90	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	15.00	93.90	
7 Astrid Davis (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	46.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	70.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	93.70	
8 Ffion Watkins (2002) -- Aberdare Comets													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	43.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	21.75	64.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	92.75	
9 Jessica Ripton (2003) -- Southend Diving													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	21.70	44.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	66.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	92.20	
10 Chloe Harrington (2002) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	42.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	63.60	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	8.0			21.5	27.95	91.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D Girls (10 - 11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Millie Fearnley (2002) -- Southampton DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	20.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	48.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	70.40	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	20.15	90.55	
12 Olivia Ward (2002) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	46.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	66.40	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	23.40	89.80	
13 Mia Wood (2002) -- Southampton DA													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	50.05	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	66.05	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	89.15	
14 Lucy Hull (2002) -- Maidstone SC													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			15.5	21.70	21.70	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	23.10	44.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	67.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	87.40	
15 Liberty West (2002) -- Southampton DA													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	18.85	18.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	21.00	39.85	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	24.00	63.85	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	84.65	
16 Ella Anderson (2002) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	22.80	22.80	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	40.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	63.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	84.60	
17 Milly Orgill (2003) -- Albatross DC													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	19.60	38.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	60.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	84.20	
18 Megan Curtis (2002) -- Southampton DA													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	16.80	41.55	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	61.55	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	81.95	
19 Victoria Ward (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	40.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	19.20	60.00	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	80.80	
20= Lois Beer (2002) -- Highworth Phoenix DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			14.5	20.30	41.90	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	62.30	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	77.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D Girls (10 - 11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20= Katie Parsons (2003) -- Dacorum DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	14.40	14.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	36.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	56.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	21.00	77.30	
22 Jessica Scrace (2002) -- Southend Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	16.80	16.80	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	21.00	37.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	22.40	60.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.5	15.75	75.95	
23 Marney Easen (2002) -- Southend Diving													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	19.20	41.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	60.80	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	75.80	
24 Kaci Purnell (2002) -- Aberdare Comets													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	14.40	14.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	34.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	20.25	54.95	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	74.75	
25 Alexandra Mather (2002) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	14.00	31.40	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	49.90	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	16.80	66.70	

D Boys (10 - 11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Louie East (2002) -- Dacorum DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			20.5	28.70	28.70	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	56.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	30.40	86.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	121.05	
2 Vincent Cook (2003) -- Chelmsford DC													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	27.00	27.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	52.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	73.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	101.95	
3 Ethan Jones (2003) -- Albatross DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	7.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			14.5	20.30	46.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	77.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			13.0	23.40	100.90	
(4) Sebastian Sheath (2002) -- Southampton DA (guest)													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	29.40	29.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	55.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	76.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	22.40	99.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D Boys (10 - 11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Reuben Brown (2002) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	23.40	23.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	48.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	70.20	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	24.70	94.90	
5 Harvey Brooks (2002) -- West Wilts DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	48.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	23.25	71.55	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	92.55	
6 Meurig Puerto (2002) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	17.50	17.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	42.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	24.00	66.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	92.40	
7 Thomas Cove (2002) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	48.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	66.75	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			20.0	24.00	90.75	
8 Alex Walton (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	18.00	18.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			20.5	24.60	42.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	21.00	63.60	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	24.05	87.65	
9 Owen Crouch (2002) -- Southend Diving													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	46.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	62.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	87.40	
10 Benjamin McGovern (2002) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	26.60	46.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	68.90	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	86.40	
11 Ethan King (2003) -- Southend Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	43.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	63.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	22.50	86.00	
12 Lewis Bricknell (2002) -- Maidstone SC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	21.70	21.70	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	42.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	63.10	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	84.80	
13 Ewan Russell (2002) -- Southend Diving													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	22.40	49.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0			6.5	9.75	58.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	83.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D Boys (10 - 11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Michael Stewart (2002) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	42.90	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	61.40	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	22.10	83.50	
15 Mason Bennett (2003) -- Dacorum DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	40.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	13.50	54.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	75.30	
16 Callum Williams (2003) -- Aberdare Comets													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	13.20	13.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	16.10	29.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	50.30	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	24.00	74.30	
17 Samuel Bressington (2002) -- West Wilts DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	41.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	58.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	73.00	
18 William Frewin (2002) -- Albatross DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	23.10	23.10	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	44.10	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	3.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	16.80	60.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	2.5	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.0			8.0	12.00	72.90	
19 Max Steward (2002) -- Southend Diving													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	16.10	16.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	42.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0			9.0	13.50	56.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	72.80	
20 James Anderson (2003) -- Southend Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	3.5	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.0			7.0	9.80	28.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.0			15.0	21.00	49.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	71.90	
21 Faron Roe (2003) -- Southend Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	15.00	15.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	2.5	3.5			11.0	15.40	30.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	53.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	2.0	2.0			10.5	15.75	69.25	
22 Luke Saunders (2003) -- Highworth Phoenix DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	16.20	16.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	2.5			12.0	16.80	33.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	2.0			10.0	17.00	50.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	18.20	68.20	

C Girls (12 - 13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Celeste Savage (2001) -- Star DC													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.5	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	36.00	70.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	105.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C Girls (12 - 13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	135.45	
2 Darcy Hudson (2000) -- Albatross DC													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	28.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	59.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	90.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	124.75	
3 Leah Bell (2000) -- Dacorum DC													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0			19.5	33.15	63.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	94.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	123.40	
4 Marianne Capes (2000) -- Waltham Forest DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	58.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	81.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	121.20	
5 Anna Merlini (2001) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	49.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	36.00	85.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	30.10	115.50	
6 Hannah Woodford (2001) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.0	5.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	24.05	49.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	30.75	80.70	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	28.70	109.40	
7 Maisie Kivlochan (2001) -- Dacorum DC													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	54.40	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	26.60	81.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	105.65	
8 Holly Maule (2000) -- Albatross DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	56.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	83.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	104.95	
9 Anna Burnston (2000) -- Southampton DA													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	48.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	27.30	76.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	104.85	
10 Nicole Van Hoof (2000) -- Southampton DA													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	24.05	24.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	50.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	80.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	104.70	
11 Catherine Palmer (2001) -- Southampton DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	50.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	72.55	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	5.5			21.5	27.95	100.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C Girls (12 - 13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Natasha Baughurst (2000) -- Maidstone SC													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	51.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	73.40	
5111A Forward Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	5.0	2.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	26.10	99.50	
13 Charlie Edmonds (2000) -- Southampton DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	52.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	73.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	98.50	
14 Courtney Peaty (2001) -- Dacorum DC													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	51.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	76.00	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	21.45	97.45	
15 Serena Torpey (2001) -- Southampton DA													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5			15.5	23.25	46.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	75.60	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	21.45	97.05	
16 Maya Watson (2000) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	46.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5	6.0			15.5	23.25	69.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	95.05	
17 Olivia Silvey (2001) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	47.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	70.85	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	93.95	
18 Olivia Hales (2001) -- Chelmsford DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	44.75	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	65.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	93.80	
19 Matilda Lester-Moseley (2001) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	46.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	70.95	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	93.75	
20 Chantelle Beckett (2001) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	27.30	47.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	70.95	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	22.20	93.15	
21 India Wilkinson (2001) -- Maidstone SC													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	18.85	18.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	20.25	39.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	67.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	92.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C Girls (12 - 13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
22 Millie Gibbs (2001) -- Maidstone SC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	44.15	
102B Forward Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	68.15	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	89.85	
23 Jessica Underwood (2000) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	21.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	23.10	44.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	24.65	69.45	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	19.80	89.25	
24 Elisabeth Cullen (2001) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	45.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	68.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	88.80	
25 Amy Fix (2000) -- Southend Diving													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	20.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	19.80	40.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	67.30	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	21.00	88.30	
26 Lucy Michaels (2001) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	4.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	41.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	25.20	66.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	21.60	87.80	
27 Jessica Hunt (2001) -- Dacorum DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	42.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	69.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	17.50	86.50	
28 Jasmine McCallum (2001) -- Albatross DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	44.80	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	68.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	86.45	
29 Suzanna Burt (2000) -- Southampton DA													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	45.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	64.65	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			16.5	21.45	86.10	
30 Emma Cameron (2000) -- Tunbridge Wells DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	23.40	23.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	47.20	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	19.60	66.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	19.20	86.00	
31 Isabella Woodward (2001) -- Amersham SC													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	19.00	19.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	23.40	42.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	62.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	83.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C Girls (12 - 13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
32 Katie Judd (2001) -- Southend Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	18.00	18.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	36.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	60.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	6.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	82.45	
33 Lottie Gosling (2001) -- Albatross DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	18.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	36.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	58.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	81.30	
34 Ashleigh Sutton (2001) -- West Wilts DC													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	4.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	18.00	44.25	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	60.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	3.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	20.30	81.05	
35 Jasmine Durrant (2001) -- Dacorum DC													
10C Forward Line-up	5	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	21.70	44.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	64.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	16.80	80.80	
36 Grace Hackett (2001) -- West Wilts DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	39.60	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	57.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	21.60	79.20	
37 Chloe Davis (2001) -- Southampton DA													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	17.55	17.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	21.75	39.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	60.30	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	18.00	78.30	
38 Isobel Thornton (2001) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	15.60	15.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	38.70	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	19.20	57.90	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	16.80	74.70	
39 Millie Bobrowski (2001) -- Dacorum DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	48.75	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	48.75	1
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	73.25	

C Boys (12 - 13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Henry Middleton (2000) -- Albatross DC													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	36.00	36.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	62.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	92.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	123.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C Boys (12 - 13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Edward Beal (2001) -- Albatross DC													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	36.00	36.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	64.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			12.5	23.75	88.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	33.25	121.80	
3 Riley Kurdirka (2000) -- Albatross DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	57.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	91.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	119.45	
4 Leon McHugh (2000) -- Star DC													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			19.0	32.30	57.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	86.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	118.25	
5 Billy Minns (2000) -- Albatross DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	56.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	83.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	113.80	
6 Oscar Kitchen (2000) -- Southampton DA													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	53.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	80.95	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	108.15	
7 Samuel Mansfield (2001) -- Southend Diving													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	54.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	27.00	81.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	108.10	
8 Kobe Pringle (2000) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	4.5			18.5	24.05	47.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.0	31.50	78.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	106.40	
9 Xavier Chocken (2000) -- Waltham Forest DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	49.25	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	73.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	104.95	
10 Jamie Bevan (2001) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	57.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	86.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	16.00	102.70	
11 Luke Burns (2001) -- Southampton DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	17.50	43.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	71.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	95.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C Boys (12 - 13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Olly Walton (2000) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	23.10	42.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	27.75	70.65	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	92.25	
13 Sam Spencer (2001) -- Southend Diving													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	52.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	2.0	4.0	2.5	3.5	3.0			9.0	13.50	66.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	23.20	89.60	
14 Ryan Needham (2001) -- Dacorum DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	23.80	48.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.5	18.75	67.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	22.50	89.55	
15 Oliver Lambert (2000) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	21.00	41.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	66.90	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	87.05	
16 Louis De Freitas (2000) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	43.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	65.05	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	21.60	86.65	
17 Callum Lewis (2001) -- Aberdare Comets													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	39.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	61.50	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	83.70	
18 Elliot Jones (2000) -- Tunbridge Wells DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	43.90	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	60.70	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	82.90	
19 Camron Pagett (2001) -- Maidstone SC													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	22.10	22.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	18.20	40.30	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	62.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	80.75	
20 Daniel Cove (2001) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	39.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.0	18.00	57.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	80.50	
21 Joseph Parkes (2000) -- Southampton DA													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	39.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	60.10	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	20.15	80.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C Boys (12 - 13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
22 Tom Hannay (2001) -- Highworth Phoenix DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	18.00	18.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	44.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	16.50	60.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	79.80	
23 Oliver Clements (2001) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	16.80	16.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	20.40	37.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	57.60	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	79.70	
24 Oliver Perry (2001) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	13.20	13.20	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	20.00	33.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	24.60	57.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	79.40	
25 Thomas Kelly (2001) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	41.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	61.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	15.00	76.00	
26 Pete Duberly (2000) -- North Bedford DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	37.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	56.85	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	18.20	75.05	
27 Dan Farley (2000) -- Highworth Phoenix DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	19.20	19.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	22.40	41.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	2.5			9.5	14.25	55.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	17.50	73.35	
28 Josh Keaveney (2001) -- West Wilts DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	5.0	3.5			10.0	14.00	32.60	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	15.00	47.60	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	63.10	
29 Lewis Vaggs (2000) -- Highworth Phoenix DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	15.60	15.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5			7.5	10.50	26.10	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.5	10.50	36.60	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	13.00	49.60	

B Girls (14 - 15 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Millie Mason (1999) -- Waltham Forest DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	70.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	102.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	135.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Girls (14 - 15 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Claire Dooley (1998) -- Waltham Forest DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	60.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	85.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	120.25	
3 Sophie Sutton (1999) -- West Wilts DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	54.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	83.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	115.20	
4 Laura Bracegirdle (1999) -- Waltham Forest DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	56.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	89.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	113.20	
5 Anna Croft (1999) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	51.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	78.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	109.75	
6 Abbie Brown (1999) -- Star DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	54.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	83.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	109.10	
7 Alannah Crockett (1998) -- Amersham SC													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	47.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	75.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	105.55	
8 Bethan McLaren (1999) -- Dacorum DC													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	56.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	85.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	104.70	
9 Hope Blackwell (1999) -- Waltham Forest DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	52.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	77.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	103.90	
10 Ciara Irwin (1999) -- West Wilts DC													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	22.80	22.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	48.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	77.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	100.25	
11 Maddie Hackett (1998) -- West Wilts DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	22.40	46.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	77.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			12.0	21.60	99.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Girls (14 - 15 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Rebecca Hallam (1998) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	46.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	3.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	72.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	96.85	
13 Kiera Pritchard (1998) -- Aberdare Comets													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	47.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	67.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	94.25	
14 Sophie Rolf (1998) -- Tunbridge Wells DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	43.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	24.00	67.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	92.35	
15 Eve Hume (1999) -- Maidstone SC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	49.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	67.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	90.20	
16 Alexandra Holt (1999) -- Tunbridge Wells DC													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	41.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	65.10	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	23.40	88.50	
17 Hannah Bindschedler (1998) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	41.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	66.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	87.85	
18 Aimee Peacock (1999) -- Highworth Phoenix DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	19.60	39.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	63.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	84.20	
19 Millie Potter (1998) -- Tunbridge Wells DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.5	23.40	23.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			13.0	18.20	41.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	16.80	58.40	4
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	81.80	
20 Sarah Mi (1998) -- Dacorum DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	38.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	18.90	57.30	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	19.20	76.50	
21 Caragh Williams (1998) -- Aberdare Comets													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	40.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	4.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	15.00	55.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	73.00	

A Girls (16 - 18 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

1 Katharine Scott (1995) -- Albatross DC

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	16.5	28.05	28.05
201A	Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	17.5	29.75	57.80
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	39.60	97.40
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	16.0	27.20	124.60

2 Leilani Mullen (1997) -- Albatross DC

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	28.80	28.80
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	29.70	58.50
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	17.5	28.00	86.50
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	34.20	120.70

3 Katherine Swann (1997) -- Highworth Phoenix DC

203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	14.5	29.00	29.00
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	28.80	57.80
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.0	25.60	83.40
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	15.0	28.50	111.90

4 Saskia Leigh (1997) -- Dacorum DC

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	14.5	24.65	24.65
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	17.5	31.50	56.15
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	16.0	27.20	83.35
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	15.5	26.35	109.70

5 Eloise Paley (1996) -- Amersham SC

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	16.0	27.20	27.20
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	14.0	22.40	49.60
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	18.0	27.00	76.60
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	14.5	26.10	102.70

6 Emma Rush (1997) -- Southampton DA

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	24.00	24.00
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	9.5	18.05	42.05
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	16.5	28.05	70.10
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	16.5	29.70	99.80

7 Amy Walton (1997) -- Amersham SC

101C	Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	23.10	23.10
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	17.5	28.00	51.10
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	13.5	25.65	76.75
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.0	22.50	99.25

8 Isla Robson (1996) -- Amersham SC

101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	24.75	24.75
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	17.5	28.00	52.75
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	12.5	23.75	76.50
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	12.5	20.00	96.50

9 Nia Lewis (1997) -- Tunbridge Wells DC

101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	17.5	21.00	21.00
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	16.0	22.40	43.40
102C	Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	14.5	20.30	63.70
201A	Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	14.5	24.65	88.35

10 Katy Spiers (1995) -- Highworth Phoenix DC

103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	17.5	28.00	28.00
5221D	Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5	11.5	19.55	47.55
202C	Back Somersault	1	1.5	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	11.0	16.50	64.05
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	14.5	23.20	87.25

B Boys (14 - 15 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Zak Nye (1998) -- North Bedford DC													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.5	34.10	34.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Boys (14 - 15 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	74.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	98.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	128.60	
2 Christian Ditchburn (1998) -- Amersham SC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	25.00	56.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	38.00	94.20	
5311A Reverse Dive ½ Twist	1	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	127.45	
3 Thomas Braint (1999) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	50.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.0	32.30	82.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	111.70	
4 Kit Valentine (1998) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	50.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	68.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	95.65	
5 Adam Parkes (1998) -- North Bedford DC													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.5	16.10	16.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	45.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	70.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	95.25	
6 Alfie Newmarch (1999) -- Maidstone SC													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	41.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	67.40	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	92.90	
7 Max Baker (1999) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	45.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	21.60	67.40	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	22.10	89.50	
8 Jack Sackett (1999) -- North Bedford DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	45.50	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	14.25	59.75	2
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	83.75	
9 Michael Lee (1999) -- Tunbridge Wells DC													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	40.30	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	64.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	82.80	
10 Hugh Robinson (1998) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	39.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	60.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	82.10	

A Boys (16 - 18 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jake Steward (1997) -- Southend Diving													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

A Boys (16 - 18 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	37.05	62.55	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	88.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	117.70	
2 Jamie Richards (1997) -- Aberdare Comets													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	55.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	80.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	32.30	112.85	
3 Dan Hourihan (1997) -- Aberdare Comets													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	57.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	87.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	2.5			10.0	22.00	109.55	2
4 Kieran Murrell (1996) -- North Bedford DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			15.5	20.15	43.95	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	69.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	26.40	95.85	
5 Stuart Warburton (1997) -- Aberdare Comets													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	15.75	38.95	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	59.95	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	84.45	